## Village of Wonder Lake Board of Trustees Notice of Special Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Wonder Lake will hold a Special Meeting on Wednesday, September 15, 2021 at 7 PM 4444 Thompson Rd., Village Hall, Wonder Lake

## The Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call Quorum
- 3. Public Comment: (The public is invited to make an issue oriented comment on any matter of public concern not otherwise on the agenda. The public comment may be no longer than 5 minutes in duration. Interrogation of the Village staff will not be allowed at this time nor will any comment from the staff or Board. Personal invectives against Village staff or elected officials are not permitted.)
- Consideration and possible Approval of an Ordinance Amending Chapter 162
   Article XI (B) Sub Paragraph 14 of the Village of Wonder Lake Municipal Code
- Consideration and possible Approval of a Resolution to Accept the Corona Virus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund Established under the American Rescue Plan Act
- 6. Adjourn